



JAIPUR METRO

JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Rajasthan Undertaking)
Office: 2nd Floor, Wing-A, Admin Building, Metro Depot,
Brighu Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, Email: edca@jaipurmetrorail.in



No.: -F.1 (R-253)/JMRC/DC/REV./RCCP-01/2023-24/ 7794

dated 28 MAR 2024

CORRIGENDUM No.1


RFP No. F.1(R-253)/JMRC/DC/Rev./RCCP-01/15 dated 11.03.2024
(UBN – JMR2324SLOB00178) Tender Id: 2024_JMRC_388114_1

To,
All Intending Bidders
Subject: Corrigendum in BID

The following Corrigendum-1 is hereby issued for RFP for “Leasing out Retail Space (RCCP-01) (384.42 SQM) AT Chandpole Metro Station (Jaipur Metro)”:


S N	Page no. / Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause/Matter Published	Amended Clause/ Matter to be read as
1	<u>1.4- Schedule of Bidding Process</u> 1.4.1- Serial No.7.- Start Date & Time for Online Submission of Bid	9 of 94	From: 28.03.2024 (16:00 Hrs.)	From: 08.04.2024 (16:00 Hrs.)
2	<u>1.4- Schedule of Bidding Process</u> 1.4.1- Serial No.8.- End/ Last Date & Time for Downloading RFP document	9 of 94	Upto: 15.04.2024 (15:00 Hrs.)	Upto: 25.04.2024 (15:00 Hrs.)
3	<u>1.4-Schedule of Bidding Process</u> 1.4.1- Serial No.9.- End/ Last Date & Time for Online Submission of Bid (Bid Due Date)	9 of 94	Upto: 15.04.2024 (18:00 Hrs.)	Upto: 25.04.2024 (18:00 Hrs.)
4	<u>1.4- Schedule of Bidding Process</u> 1.4.1- Serial No. 10.- Submission of Original Demand Draft for RISL Processing Fee, Tender Fee & Bid Security	9 of 94	Upto: 16.04.2024 (13:00 Hrs.) Venue: Office of the Executive Director (Corporate Affairs),A-211, 2nd Floor, Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Admin Building, Metro Depot, Bhriгу Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)- 302020	Upto: 26.04.2024 (13:00 Hrs.) Venue: Office of the Executive Director (Corporate Affairs),A-211, 2nd Floor, Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Admin Building, Metro Depot, Bhriгу Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)- 302020

S N	Page no. / Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause/Matter Published	Amended Clause/ Matter to be read as
5	<u>1.4- Schedule of Bidding Process</u> 1.4.1- Serial No. 11.- Date, Time and Venue of Technical Bid Opening	9 of 94	Date: 16.04.2024 (15:00 Hrs.) Venue: Office of the Executive Director (Corporate Affairs), A- 211, 2nd Floor, Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Admin Building, Metro Depot, Bhrigu Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)- 302020	Date: 26.04.2024 (15:00 Hrs.) Venue: Office of the Executive Director (Corporate Affairs), A-211, 2nd Floor, Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Admin Building, Metro Depot, Bhrigu Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)- 302020


Executive Director (Corporate Affairs)
JMRC Limited

Copy to following for Information &N/a:- 7795 - 7799 28 MAR 2024

1. PS to CMD, JMRC Limited, Jaipur
2. Director (Corporate Affairs)/Director(Projects)/ Director(Finance), JMRC Limited, Jaipur
3. General Manager (Finance), JMRC Limited, Jaipur
4. JE, IT Cell, JMRC Limited, Jaipur
5. Notice Board, JMRC Limited, Jaipur


Executive Director (Corporate Affairs)
JMRC Limited